
 

RTD Facilities Maintenance 

Contact List 

 

Blake Street 

Clarence Pauls | clarence.pauls@rtd-denver.com | 303.299.2732  

 

Boulder Division 

Taylor Martynow | taylor.martynow@rtd-denver.com | 303.299.5140 

 

Civic Center Plaza 

Clarence Pauls | clarence.pauls@rtd-denver.com | 303.299.2732  

 

Union Station  

Clarence Pauls | clarence.pauls@rtd-denver.com | 303.299.2732  

 

District Shops 

Mike Young | michael.young@rtd-denver.com | 303. 299.3357 

 

Elati Division 

Ed Callies | edward.callies@rtd-denver.com | 303.299.3883 
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East Metro Division 

Kevin Wilkes | kevin.wilkes@rtd-denver.com | 303.299.7150 

 

Longmont 

Taylor Martynow | taylor.martynow@rtd-denver.com | 303.299.5140 

 

Mariposa 

Aaron Ballard | aaron.ballard@rtd-denver.com | 303.299.2223 

 

Maintenance of Way (Navajo) 

Aaron Ballard | aaron.ballard@rtd-denver.com | 303.299.2223 

 

Operations 

Mike Young | michael.young@rtd-denver.com | 303. 299.3357 

 

Platte Division 

Bobby Mills | bobby.mills@rtd-denver.com | 303.299.3357 

 

Security Command Center 

Aaron Ballard | aaron.ballard@rtd-denver.com | 303.299.2223 

 

Rio Court 

Aaron Ballard | aaron.ballard@rtd-denver.com | 303.299.2223 
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Treasury 

Bobby Mills | bobby.mills@rtd-denver.com | 303.299.3357 

 

711 Building  

Kim Tostenson | kim.tostenson@rtd-denver.com | 303.299.3304 

 

Public Facilities  

Mike Riker | michael.riker@rtd-denver.com | 303.299.2506 

Eric Strum | eric.strum@rtd-denver.com | 303.299.6988 

Jerry Nonko | jerry.nonko@rtd-denver.com | 303.299.3140 

Stephen Gonzales | stephen.gonzales@rtd-denver.com  
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